1
☎   USA (847) 827-7600  -  www.e-t-a.com  -  ☎   CANADA (905) 764-9510Issue D 65
Voltage rating AC 240 V; DC 28 V
Current ratings 5...30 A
Typical life 1,000 operations at 2 x IN
Ambient temperature -20...+60 °C  (-4...+140 °F),  <8A max. +40 °C
(104°F)
Insulation co-ordination Rated impulse Pollution

Current ratings
5 ... 30 A
 1658   - G21  -  02  -   P10  - 5 A   Ordering example
* Screws and lock washers bulk shipped
☎   USA (847) 827-7600  -  www.e-t-a.com  -  ☎   CANADA (905) 764-9510  Issue D
1
66
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 1658-...
  Dimensions    Installation drawing
   Terminal design
   See ordering information for mounting hardware
1 2
5 5
mounting area
operating area
34
7
4 4
.2
76
.197 .197
1.
34
.157 .157
3
1 2
8.5
P13
12
1 2
P10
blade terminals DIN 46244-A6.3-0.8
(QC .250)
12
1 2
S80
terminal screw
6-32 UNC
S83
lock washer
3
1 2
blade terminals DIN 46244-A6.3-0.8 (QC .250)
angled 90°
8.5
terminal screw
6-32 UNC
lock washer
1 2
P10-S83
terminal screw
6-32 UNC
blade terminals
DIN 46244-A6.3-0.8 (QC .250)
lock washer
.4